
2021-2022 College Council Roster

Voting Members 

Constituency Council Person Member Name Term Duties/Committees Contact Information 

Classified At Large, 1st Position Pedro Reyes  2nd Year Pedro.Reyes@seattlecolleges.edu 

Classified At Large, 2nd Position Michael Taing 1st Year 

Classified At Large, 3rd Position Jay Mayer 2nd Year 

Chair 

Jason.Mayer@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 1st Position Jaime Flajole 2nd Year Jaime.Flajole@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 2nd Position Mica Hunter 1st Year Mica.Hunter@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 3rd Position Ben Johnson 2nd Year Ben.Johnson@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt AVP for Equity, 

Diversity, & Inclusion 
Betsy Hasegawa Standing Betsy.Hasegawa@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Full Time, 
Academic

Denise Grollmus 1st Year 

Co-Chair

Denise.Grollmus@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Full Time, 
Prof Tech

Haris Mujahid 2nd Year 

Faculty Faculty, Part Time, 

At Large 
Thomas Green 2nd Year Thomas.Green@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Full Time, 
Basic & Transitional 

Studies 

Rebecca Yedlin 1st Year Rebecca.Yedlin@seattlecolleges.edu 

Students USA Representative TBD  1st Year 

Students At Large, 1st Position TBD  1st Year 

Students At Large, 2nd Position 1st Year 

Non-Voting Members 

Ex Officio College President Rosie Rimando- 

Chareunsap 
Standing Rosie.Rimando@seattlecolleges.edu 

Appointed Secretary Christa Zinke Appointed Secretary Christa.Zinke@seattlecolleges.edu 

Michael.Taing@seattlecollges.edu

Haris.Mujahid@seattlecolleges.edu

TBD

Ex Officio VP of Finance & Administration Julienne Degeyter Standing Julienne.Degeyter@seattlecolleges.edu
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